
 

 

GLASGOW CITY COUNCIL - EDUCATION SERVICES 
 

 SCHOOL LETTING HOLIDAYS - SESSION APRIL 2025 – MARCH 2026 
 
No lets will normally be granted on the following dates (with the exception of 
religious services) 
 
 
Spring Break - Monday 7 April 2025 – Monday 21 April 2025 

 inclusive (Good Friday 18 April 2025 and Easter  
Monday 21 April 2025) 

 
May Day    - Monday 5 May 2025 
 
May Holiday   - Friday 23 May 2025 – Monday 26 May 2025 
 
Schools Close - Wednesday 25 June 2025 (lets will end on Tuesday 

 24 June 2025 (with the exception of childcare  
 services) 

   
 
Glasgow Fair Monday  - Monday 21 July 2025 
 
Lets re-commence  - Thursday 14 August 2025 
 
September Weekend  - Friday 26 September to Monday 29 September  

2025 (inclusive) 
 

Mid Term   - Monday 13 October to Friday 17 October 2025 
(inclusive) 

 
Christmas/New Year - Saturday 20 December 2025 to Sunday 4 

January 2026 (inclusive) - There will be no lets  
during this period  

 
Mid Term   - Monday 16 February 2026 - Tuesday 17 February  
     2026 (inclusive)  
 
 
 
 


